# OP \$40.00 6270456

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM741628

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	2

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sticker Cabana, Inc.		06/17/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Oxer Mezzanine Fund II, L.P.	
Street Address:	eet Address: 883 Yard Street	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country: OHIO		
Postal Code: 43212		
Entity Type: Limited Partnership: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	6270456	STICKER CABANA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2149260013

Email: sageharrison@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Cameron Sage Harrison
Address Line 1: 4149 Hawthorne Ave
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cameron Sage Harrison	
SIGNATURE:	/Cameron Sage Harrison/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2022	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Sticker Cabana - Notice of Grant of Security Interest In Trademark (Oxer) (4874-4546-7173.v1) (1)#page1.tif

source=Sticker Cabana - Notice of Grant of Security Interest In Trademark (Oxer) (4874-4546-7173.v1) (1)#page2.tif

source=Sticker Cabana - Notice of Grant of Security Interest In Trademark (Oxer) (4874-4546-7173.v1) (1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007790 FRAME: 0973

900707309

source=Sticker Cabana - Notice of Grant of Security Interest In Trademark (Oxer) (4874-4546-7173.v1) (1)#page4.tif

**NOTICE** 

OF

### **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

IN

### **TRADEMARK**

June 17, 2022

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that, pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of even date herewith (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among Sticker Cabana Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), Sticker Cabana, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Issuer"), and Oxer Mezzanine Fund II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the "Purchaser"), the Issuer has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks, trademark licenses and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark") to the Purchaser. The Issuer hereby reaffirms its grant to the Purchaser of a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of the Issuer in and to the Trademark pursuant to the Security Agreement.

The Issuer and Holdings hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Trademark (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and the other Note Documents and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of the Trademark.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Very truly yours,

# STICKER CABANA, INC., as Issuer

By: (IMERON SIGE RAPASON

Name: Cameron Sage Harrison Title: Chief Executive Officer

STICKER CABANA HOLDINGS, INC., as

Holdings

By: (Interon Slee HARRSON

Name: Cameron Sage Harrison Title: Chief Executive Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

OXER MEZZANINE FUND II, L.P., as Purchaser

By: Oxer GP II, LLC, its General Partner

By:\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Michael P. O'Brien Title: Managing Member

> Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark

	Very truly yours,		
	STICKER CABANA, INC., as Issuer		
	By:		
	Name: Cameron Sage Harrison Title: Chief Executive Officer		
	STICKER CABANA HOLDINGS, INC., as		
	By:		
	Name: Cameron Sage Harrison Title: Chief Executive Officer		
Acknowledged and Accepted:			
OXER MEZZANINE FUND II, L.P., as Purchaser			
By: Oxer GP II, LLC, its General Partner			
By:			
Name: Michael P. O'Brien	**************************************		
Title: Managing Member			

Signature Page to
Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark

# Schedule 1

Owner	Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration #	Registration Date
Sticker Cabana, Inc.	STICKER CABANA	USPTO	6270456	February 16, 2021

**RECORDED: 07/16/2022**